# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berner Foods, Inc.		09/09/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Berner Natural Cheese Company, LLC	
Street Address:	11447 2nd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite #6	
City:	Roscoe	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61073	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2336360	SWISLACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: stevens@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia B. Stevens
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	cynthia b. stevens
Signature:	/cynthia b. stevens/
Date:	09/28/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0986

900032860

source=Berner SWISS LACE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0987

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and effective the 9th day of September, 2005 between Berner Foods, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and headquartered at 2034 East Factory Road, Dakota, Illinois 61018 ("Assignor") and Berner Natural Cheese Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company headquartered at 11447 2<sup>nd</sup> St. Suite #6 Roscoe, Illinois 61073 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,336,360 for the mark SWISS LACE (hereinafter the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right, to all causes of action for past infringement of the Trademark including the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties hereto cause their corporate seals to be affixed, together with the signatures of duly authorized officers, the day and year first above written.

BERNER FOODS, INC.

Bv:

Title

Data

09/09/05

1550910-1

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0988